
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill
No. 284 by Representative Abraham

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 6, delete "certain health professional licensing boards" and insert in lieu
3 thereof "the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, delete "prescribers and" and at the end of the line delete "prescribing and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 2, line 10, after "prescription order" delete the remainder of the line and delete line
8 11 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "that"9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(ii) That"11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

13 "(d) If the pharmacist fails to dispense the prescribed amount, he shall notify
14 the prescriber within twenty-four hours."15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 3, line 3, delete "shall" and insert in lieu thereof "may"17 AMENDMENT NO. 718 On page 3, line 4, after "Pharmacy." delete the remainder of the line19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 3, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

21 "(iii) If the pharmacist limits the quantity of a controlled substance he
22 dispenses as authorized or required by the provisions of 21 CFR 1306.01 et seq., he
23 shall notify the prescriber within twenty-four hours."